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A001038880 PRITAM  MAHATA Male No  1 1 UR  1  383.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199198 ANWESHA  KATUWAL Female No  2 2 UR  15  383.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449606 MD RAQIB MUKHTAR Male No  3 3 UR  7  382.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003589 POULINA  DAS Female No  4 4 UR  12  381.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000502112 ARKATANU  GHOSH Male No  5 5 UR  3  380.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438336 ABRITA  MUNSHI Female No  6  1 6 SC  21  380.00  88.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002129403 JISHNU  PAUL Male No  7  1 7 OBC-B  4  379.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350899 APABRITA  DEBBARMAN Female No  8 8 UR  4  378.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016941 SWARNAJIT  DEY Male No  9 9 UR  4  376.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000988829 AKSA  SHAMIMA Female No  10 10 UR  1  374.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798686 NILADRI  HALDER Male No  11  2 11 SC  14  374.00  94.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708932 SWASTIKA  DAS Female No  12 12 UR  5  374.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976259 AYANA  SARKAR Female No  13  3 13 SC  1  374.00  92.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100729 SHIBAM  KARMAKAR Male No  14  2 14 OBC-B  4  370.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001716379 ANUVAB  DUTTA Male No  15 15 UR  12  369.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806899 SAMIDH  SETH Male No  16 16 UR  2  368.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804153 DEBARUN  BANERJEE Male No  17 17 UR  17  367.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610136 SURYA  CHOWDHURY Male No  18 18 UR  6  366.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734614 SAANVI  SARKAR Female No  19 19 UR  5  365.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010860 AGNIBINA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  20 20 UR  21  363.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000015005 SOHAM  ROY Male No  21 21 UR  5  363.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993255 RUPAYAN  GHOSH Male No  22 22 UR  2  363.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218909 SEJYOTI  BISWAS Female No  23  3 23 OBC-B  11  360.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358635 SAYAN  SAHA Male No  24 24 UR  16  359.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093186 TOULIK  GHOSH Male No  25  4 25 OBC-B  2  358.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873589 SOUGATA  SARKAR Male No  26  5 26 OBC-B  8  358.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207392 BIRESHWAR  MAHATO Male No  27 27 UR  3  355.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068832 AMALENDU  KESH Male No  28 28 UR  10  354.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001872880 MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN 

HUSSAIN

Male No  29 29 UR  15  353.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228197 MADIHA  ILHAN Female No  30 30 UR  16  352.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289082 ANKIT  SINGH Male No  31 31 UR  10  352.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239566 AYANTIK  DAS Male No  32  4 32 SC  5  351.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116825 DEBANKUR  SARKAR Male No  33  5 33 SC  17  350.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259769 SWASTIKA  DEY Female No  34 34 UR  9  350.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001606183 SNIGDHAJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  35 35 UR  6  350.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357905 SHOUVIK  DEY Male No  36 36 UR  3  349.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539185 RIFAK  ALVI Male No  37  1 37 OBC-A  6  349.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426875 SREEJITA  DAS Female No  38  6 38 SC  6  349.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323018 ADITYA  DEB Male No  39 39 UR  23  347.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617058 DEBASMIT  MANNA Male No  40  6 40 OBC-B  7  346.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000798936 ABANTIKA  BANERJEE Female No  41 41 UR  5  345.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039802 AVILASHA  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  42 42 UR  5  344.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002215940 SATYAM KUMAR JHA Male No  43  1 43 EWS  11  344.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001848015 ANIK  CHHATUI Male No  44  7 44 SC  4  342.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304200 AMIT  PRADHAN Male No  45 45 UR  13  342.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321144 ARUNABHA  ADHIKARI Male No  46 46 UR  4  341.00  85.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239776 DIPANJALI  ROY Female No  47 47 UR  6  340.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922642 PRITHA  NATH Female No  48 48 UR  3  340.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882263 SWARGADUTI  DAS Female No  48  8 49 SC  13  340.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807626 SUBHADEEP  PAUL Male No  49 50 UR  2  340.00  81.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448812 SOUMYADEEP  PAUL Male No  50 51 UR  4  340.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001708249 JOY  DATTA Male No  51 52 UR  8  340.00  78.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045188 SHAYAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  52  9 53 SC  12  339.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152655 ARCHISMAN  DUTTA Male No  53 54 UR  6  339.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805199 SNEHASISH  SIKDER Male No  54  10 55 SC  13  339.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288206 SOUMIK  BISWAS Male No  55  11 56 SC  10  338.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001477895 KULSUM  PARVEEN Female No  56 57 UR  6  338.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856867 MD MOJAHIDUL ISLAM Male No  57  2 58 OBC-A  17  338.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699601 SNEHANGSHU  MALLICK Male No  58  12 59 SC  18  336.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789870 SUBHAJIT  MOULICK Male No  59 60 UR  19  335.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002234505 MAYUKH  BANERJEE Male No  60 61 UR  9  335.00  90.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279951 SUDIPTA  DEY Male No  61 62 UR  3  334.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391094 SAYAN  DEBNATH Male No  62  7 63 OBC-B  14  333.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000487849 TAMOGHNA  BERA Male No  63 64 UR  2  333.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092967 DEBADRITA  GHOSH Female No  64 65 UR  6  333.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992211 PRITI  PARALI Female No  65 66 UR  16  333.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000809095 SABA  RAHMAN Female No  66 67 UR  3  332.00  81.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879848 RIDH  ROY Male No  67 68 UR  13  330.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939981 JOY  ROY Male No  68  13 69 SC  22  330.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789781 SAMBIT  BISWAS Male No  69  14 70 SC  13  329.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002330105 TANAYA  MUKHERJEE Female No  70 71 UR  3  328.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648318 ANUSHA  ISLAM Female No  71 72 UR  4  328.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078219 SAHITYA  MUKHERJEE Male No  72 73 UR  15  328.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705410 TANMAY  GHOSH Male No  73  8 74 OBC-B  4  328.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302460 KOYEL  BISWAS Female No  74  15 75 SC  11  328.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214658 ANUBHAB  ROY Male No  75 76 UR  10  328.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209551 ASHIKA  KUMARI Female No  76 77 UR  12  327.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196369 DWIP  ROY Male No  77  16 78 SC  12  327.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078782 PARAMJEET  SINHA Male No  78 79 UR  1  326.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907260 ZIA AHMAD ANSARI Male No  79  3 80 OBC-A  3  326.00  75.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001646642 JAYJIT  DUTTA Male No  80 81 UR  20  325.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901433 ANIKET  SHAW Male No  81 82 UR  5  324.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912460 MONAK  BISWAS Male No  82 83 UR  3  324.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301757 ANKUR  KUMAR Male No  83 84 UR  24  324.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001830709 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  84  17 85 SC  8  324.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048656 SOUNAK  CHATTERJEE Male No  85 86 UR  25  323.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387549 SAYAN  DEBNATH Male No  86  9 87 OBC-B  2  323.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879866 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  87  10 88 OBC-B  15  322.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596964 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  88 89 UR  8  321.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255305 ANUJ KUMAR GUPTA Male No  89 90 UR  6  321.00  82.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591121 NILADRI  GHOSH Male No  90 91 UR  5  320.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759219 NILADRI  NANDI Male No  91 92 UR  2  320.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394747 RIDDHI  ROY Female No  92  18 93 SC  7  317.00  84.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743789 SOUNAVA  SARKAR Male No  93  19 94 SC  4  316.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457903 SAHIL  SABA Male No  94 95 UR  16  316.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430225 SAYOR  DUTTA Male No  95  11 96 OBC-B  3  316.00  86.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001275491 ARATRIKA  PAL Female No  96 97 UR  9  315.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273123 ARIBA  TABASSUM Female No  97  4 98 OBC-A  4  315.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002095889 SANKET  SINGH Male No  98 99 UR  2  314.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277949 SHUBHAM  GHOSH Male No  99  12 100 OBC-B  1  313.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970437 CHAYAN  PANDAY Male No  100 101 UR  9  313.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435883 IRFAN  MONDAL Male No  101  5 102 OBC-A  6  313.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804598 DEBADRITA  PAL Female No  102 103 UR  16  312.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112042 SIBHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  103  20 104 SC  8  312.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001816128 KAUSTAV  ADHIKARI Male No  104 105 UR  9  311.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963485 TAMAGNA  DAS Male No  105  21 106 SC  3  310.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474553 SUJAL  KAHAR Male No  106 107 UR  3  310.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039845 SYED MOHAMMED 

RAYHAN

Male No  107 108 UR  20  309.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898036 PIYUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  108  22 109 SC  6  308.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281912 PRITAM  PANDAY Male No  109  23 110 SC  1  307.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976947 ADITYA  GHOSH Male No  110  13 111 OBC-B  17  306.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182887 SANTANU  DEY Male No  111 112 UR  5  306.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001983533 SANGBARAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  112 113 UR  2  305.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604965 SHARON  MINJ Female No  113 114 UR  4  305.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721082 SHARMILA  DAS Female No  114 115 UR  17  305.00  73.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226265 AHAN  MANDAL Male No  115 116 UR  9  304.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804598 SAYON  HOSSAIN Male No  116 117 UR  3  304.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901731 KAMRAN  ANSARI Male No  117  6 118 OBC-A  5  303.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828567 ROUNAK  DAS Male No  118 119 UR  1  303.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002431671 SAPTARSHI  DAS Male No  119 120 UR  6  302.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523895 ABHISHEK  THAKUR Male No  120 121 UR  1  302.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734714 SADEED  SIRAJ Male No  121 122 UR  14  301.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686739 HIMADRI SEKHAR SARKAR Male No  122  24 123 SC  2  300.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735485 BIKASH  KUMAR Male No  123 124 UR  3  300.00  68.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120828 KOUSHANI  BANIK Female No  124 125 UR  1  299.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001089197 MD NAFIS ANSARI Male No  125 126 UR  3  298.00  74.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002395031 MD SAMSHAD ALAM Male No  126 127 UR  4  297.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783854 SUMEET  PAUL Male No  127 128 UR  17  295.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001615809 ASHISH KUMAR PASSI Male No  128  25 129 SC  3  294.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650601 ANAGH  SARDAR Male No  129  1 130 ST  8  292.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965891 SAMPRITI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  130 131 UR  11  290.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854270 MEENHAJ UDDIN MONDAL Male No  131  7 132 OBC-A  13  290.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401474 NEHA  GHOSH Female No  132  14 133 OBC-B  1  289.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932862 DEEP  HAZRA Male No  133 134 UR  4  285.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983471 SAHIL  HOSSAIN Male No  134  8 135 OBC-A  5  284.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291208 PANKAJ  DEY Male No  135 136 UR  18  281.00  71.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785315 VARSHA  DAS Female No  136 137 UR  18  279.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675139 PRINCE  PRASAD Male No  137  26 138 SC  9  279.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368514 SNEHASREE  DEY Female No  138 139 UR  11  279.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244663 KOMAL  CHOUDHURY Female No  139  27 140 SC  1  277.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001447820 SUMIT  DAS Male No  140 141 UR  9  276.00  62.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061681 RITAM  MALLIK Male No  141  28 142 SC  13  275.00  72.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099960 PRITHWEE KANT JHA Male No  142 143 UR  17  275.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453509 RIZIA  PARVEEN Female No  143 144 UR  13  274.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408224 DIPTOMOY  DUTTA Male No  144 145 UR  1  274.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330328 ABHISHEK  YADAV Male No  145 146 UR  1  272.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693059 MURSELIM Male No  146 147 UR  6  272.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322589 ANUBHAV KR GUPTA Male No  147  29 148 SC  5  272.00  65.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628139 SADDAM  HUSSAIN Male No  148 149 UR  3  272.00  58.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076387 RISHIKESH  CHOWDHURY Male No  149 150 UR  4  270.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710235 ANIKET  SHARMA Male No  150 151 UR  9  270.00  67.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904603 TAUQUEER  RAZA Male No  151 152 UR  5  269.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079876 KIRAN  YADAV Female No  152  15 153 OBC-B  4  266.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033487 NAMRATA  CHANDA Female No  153 154 UR  9  266.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000999282 ARYABHAN  RAI Male No  154  2 155 ST  3  266.00  64.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551594 MD  ISHTEYAQUE Male No  155  9 156 OBC-A  12  265.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569747 ROHIT  SINGH Male No  156 157 UR  14  265.00  67.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000924046 SHREYASH  GHOSH Male No  157 158 UR  24  261.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477977 PRINCE  SHAW Male No  158 159 UR  3  256.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696224 ARISH  AHAMMAD Male No  159 160 UR  15  254.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001978247 ADITYA ROY BARDHAN Male No  160 161 UR  8  252.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000024036 MAINUDDIN  HASSAN Male No  161  10 162 OBC-A  2  251.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307093 RABISH KUMAR SINGH Male No  162 163 UR  5  250.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357450 RIKE  GHOSH Male No  163  16 164 OBC-B  21  248.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429283 SAJAHAN  ISLAM Male No  164  11 165 OBC-A  10  241.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153751 AYUSHI  CHOUDHARY Female No  165  30 166 SC  10  239.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912625 MD  TOUHID Male No  166  12 167 OBC-A  3  239.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075977 SAYANDIP  PAUL Male No  167  17 168 OBC-B  6  236.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000257021 MONAMI  SARKAR Female No  168 169 UR  14  234.00  62.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001914254 ZEESHAN  SHABBIR Male No  169 170 UR  5  233.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250526 ADITYA  SINGH Male No  170 171 UR  7  227.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578320 ABISHKAR  BALA Male No  171  31 172 SC  4  227.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187086 YUVRAJ  SHAW Male No  172 173 UR  1  224.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388520 RAHUL  MUDI Male Yes  173  3 174 ST  8  224.00  54.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080560 ANKAN  DAS Male No  174 175 UR  6  220.00  48.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312290 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  175  18 176 OBC-B  5  213.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000539185 RIFAK  ALVI Male No  37  1 1 OBC-A  6  349.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856867 MD MOJAHIDUL ISLAM Male No  57  2 2 OBC-A  17  338.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000907260 ZIA AHMAD ANSARI Male No  79  3 3 OBC-A  3  326.00  75.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273123 ARIBA  TABASSUM Female No  97  4 4 OBC-A  4  315.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435883 IRFAN  MONDAL Male No  101  5 5 OBC-A  6  313.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901731 KAMRAN  ANSARI Male No  117  6 6 OBC-A  5  303.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854270 MEENHAJ UDDIN MONDAL Male No  131  7 7 OBC-A  13  290.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983471 SAHIL  HOSSAIN Male No  134  8 8 OBC-A  5  284.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551594 MD  ISHTEYAQUE Male No  155  9 9 OBC-A  12  265.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000024036 MAINUDDIN  HASSAN Male No  161  10 10 OBC-A  2  251.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429283 SAJAHAN  ISLAM Male No  164  11 11 OBC-A  10  241.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912625 MD  TOUHID Male No  166  12 12 OBC-A  3  239.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002129403 JISHNU  PAUL Male No  7  1 1 OBC-B  4  379.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100729 SHIBAM  KARMAKAR Male No  14  2 2 OBC-B  4  370.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218909 SEJYOTI  BISWAS Female No  23  3 3 OBC-B  11  360.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093186 TOULIK  GHOSH Male No  25  4 4 OBC-B  2  358.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873589 SOUGATA  SARKAR Male No  26  5 5 OBC-B  8  358.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617058 DEBASMIT  MANNA Male No  40  6 6 OBC-B  7  346.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391094 SAYAN  DEBNATH Male No  62  7 7 OBC-B  14  333.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705410 TANMAY  GHOSH Male No  73  8 8 OBC-B  4  328.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387549 SAYAN  DEBNATH Male No  86  9 9 OBC-B  2  323.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879866 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  87  10 10 OBC-B  15  322.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430225 SAYOR  DUTTA Male No  95  11 11 OBC-B  3  316.00  86.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277949 SHUBHAM  GHOSH Male No  99  12 12 OBC-B  1  313.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976947 ADITYA  GHOSH Male No  110  13 13 OBC-B  17  306.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401474 NEHA  GHOSH Female No  132  14 14 OBC-B  1  289.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001079876 KIRAN  YADAV Female No  152  15 15 OBC-B  4  266.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357450 RIKE  GHOSH Male No  163  16 16 OBC-B  21  248.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075977 SAYANDIP  PAUL Male No  167  17 17 OBC-B  6  236.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312290 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  175  18 18 OBC-B  5  213.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001438336 ABRITA  MUNSHI Female No  6  1 1 SC  21  380.00  88.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798686 NILADRI  HALDER Male No  11  2 2 SC  14  374.00  94.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976259 AYANA  SARKAR Female No  13  3 3 SC  1  374.00  92.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239566 AYANTIK  DAS Male No  32  4 4 SC  5  351.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116825 DEBANKUR  SARKAR Male No  33  5 5 SC  17  350.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426875 SREEJITA  DAS Female No  38  6 6 SC  6  349.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001848015 ANIK  CHHATUI Male No  44  7 7 SC  4  342.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882263 SWARGADUTI  DAS Female No  48  8 8 SC  13  340.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045188 SHAYAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  52  9 9 SC  12  339.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805199 SNEHASISH  SIKDER Male No  54  10 10 SC  13  339.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288206 SOUMIK  BISWAS Male No  55  11 11 SC  10  338.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699601 SNEHANGSHU  MALLICK Male No  58  12 12 SC  18  336.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939981 JOY  ROY Male No  68  13 13 SC  22  330.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789781 SAMBIT  BISWAS Male No  69  14 14 SC  13  329.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002302460 KOYEL  BISWAS Female No  74  15 15 SC  11  328.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196369 DWIP  ROY Male No  77  16 16 SC  12  327.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830709 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  84  17 17 SC  8  324.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394747 RIDDHI  ROY Female No  92  18 18 SC  7  317.00  84.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743789 SOUNAVA  SARKAR Male No  93  19 19 SC  4  316.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112042 SIBHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  103  20 20 SC  8  312.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963485 TAMAGNA  DAS Male No  105  21 21 SC  3  310.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898036 PIYUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  108  22 22 SC  6  308.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281912 PRITAM  PANDAY Male No  109  23 23 SC  1  307.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686739 HIMADRI SEKHAR SARKAR Male No  122  24 24 SC  2  300.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001615809 ASHISH KUMAR PASSI Male No  128  25 25 SC  3  294.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675139 PRINCE  PRASAD Male No  137  26 26 SC  9  279.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244663 KOMAL  CHOUDHURY Female No  139  27 27 SC  1  277.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061681 RITAM  MALLIK Male No  141  28 28 SC  13  275.00  72.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001322589 ANUBHAV KR GUPTA Male No  147  29 29 SC  5  272.00  65.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153751 AYUSHI  CHOUDHARY Female No  165  30 30 SC  10  239.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578320 ABISHKAR  BALA Male No  171  31 31 SC  4  227.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001650601 ANAGH  SARDAR Male No  129  1 1 ST  8  292.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999282 ARYABHAN  RAI Male No  154  2 2 ST  3  266.00  64.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388520 RAHUL  MUDI Male Yes  173  3 3 ST  8  224.00  54.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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A002215940 SATYAM KUMAR JHA Male No  43  1 1 EWS  11  344.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


